

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A No. 560 of 2024

Kamta Devi

... .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

... .. Respondents

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellant : Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to AAG-III

02 /Dated: 11.12.2024

1. Notice to respondents.
2. Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, learned AC to AAG-III accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State.
3. Separate notice be issued to respondent nos.4 and 5 in the limitation matter (I.A No.9737 of 2024) as well as in the appeal for which requisites, etc. under registered cover with A/D as also by ordinary process must be filed within one week.
4. List this case on 19.03.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit/Vedanti