

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 560 of 2024

Kamta Devi Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.III
Ms. Khushboo Kataruka, Advocate
Ms. Ushma Pandey, Advocate
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate
(For Res-4)

03/Dated: 19.03.2025

I.A. No. 9737 of 2024

- 1) This application is filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 to condone the delay of 80 days in filing the appeal.
- 2) Counsels appearing for the respondents state that they have no objection for condonation of the said period of delay.
- 3) Therefore, this application is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

L.P.A. No. 560 of 2024

- 4) List on 15.04.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)