

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No.560 of 2024**

Kamta Devi

..... Appellant.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellant : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G-II

For the Res. No.5 : Ms. Khushboo Kataruka, Advocate

Order No.04

Date: 15.04.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this
case on 23rd June, 2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/Rohit