

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No.560 of 2024**

Kamta Devi Appellant.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellant : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to AAG-III
For the Res. No.5 : Mrs. Shubham Kataruka, Advocate

Order No.06

Date: 03.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, prays for and is granted two weeks further time to place on record certain documents.
2. List on 17th November, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

3rd November, 2025
Sanjay/Rohit