

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A No. 560 of 2024**

Kamta Devi ... .. Appellant  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellant : Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate  
For the Respondent-State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhatar, AC to AAG-III  
For the Respondent No. 5 : Mrs. Khushboo Kataruka, Advocate  
Mr. Shubham Kataruka, Advocate  
Ms. Ushma Pandey, Advocate

**Order No. 09**

**Dated: 17.02.2026**

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list  
the matter on 17.03.2026.

**(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

February 17, 2026  
Manish/Ritesh